506126767 06/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6173493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABHINAV PACHAURI	02/22/2019
SONALI NANDA	02/22/2019
PRATYUSH SUNANDAN	03/05/2019
MURALI DODDA	03/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGHRADIUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	200 WESTLAKE PARK BLVD.
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16412213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ken.sidelinger@highradius.com
Correspondent Name: HIGHRADIUS CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 200 WESTLAKE PARK BLVD.
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HRC-006UTIL3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. ALEXANDER NOLTE		
SIGNATURE:	/N. Alexander Nolte/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2020		

Total Attachments: 3

source=HRC-006UTIL3 Assignment (006)#page1.tif source=HRC-006UTIL3 Assignment (006)#page2.tif source=HRC-006UTIL3 Assignment (006)#page3.tif

PATENT 506126767 REEL: 053047 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to High Radius Corporation having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HRC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HRC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT CALL INTENT GENERATION

Ciling Date:

rung Date.	Application No
and the invention(s) and improvement(s)	set forth therein, and any and all continuations,
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, a	and renewals of and substitutes for said application
for said Patent, and any and all other Pat	ent of any countries thereto which may be granted

Annliantian Na.

I/we additionally authorize HRC to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HRC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patent.

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to HRC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HRC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HRC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HRC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HRC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Docket ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

1

PATENT REEL: 053047 FRAME: 0291

First Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Abhinav Pachauri Block 2, 1505, SMR vin Miyapur, India	ay fountainhead	
Dated: <u>Feb 22, 201</u> 0		Inventor Signature	•
Dated: Feb 22, 201	9	Witness Signature	
		Witness Name: Lika Ikeoks	V
Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Sonali Nanda Flat No. 305, Atlantic Po Miyapur, India	2	
Dated: 126 22, 20	<u> </u>	Sonali Nanda Inventor Signature	
Dated: Feb 22, 20	19	Vitness Signature	•
		Witness Name: <u>L.KA IKO KA</u>	/
Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Pratyush Sunandan Flat No. 100, Lalith Hon Cachibowli, Hyderabad		wed POF
Dated:		Inventor Signature	-
Dated:		Witness Signature	
		Witness Name:	-
Fourth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Murali Dodda Flat 1301, Ashoka Livia Narsingi Service Road, Puppalguda, India	no, Next to ORR Gate	ed POF (
Dated:		Inventor Signature	=
Dated:		Witness Signature	-
		Witness Name	

2

nesiderice Address	Miyapur, India	WK Vinay Tountainhead	
Dated:			
		Inventor Signature	
Programs			
Dated:		Witness Signature	***************************************
		Witness Name	***************************************
Second Inventor Name:	Sonali Nanda		
Residence Address:	Fial No. 305, Atla Miyapur, India	antic Pearl, Dowa Colony	
Dated:			
		Inventor Signature	
Dated:			
water.		Witness Signature	
	현 (1 ²⁶ 년) 1 12 ¹⁸ - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 1	Witness Name:	
Third Inventor Name:	Pratyush Sunand		
Residence Address	Flat No. 100, Lati Cachinowli Hote	th Homes, Anjaiah Nagar Irabad 500032, India	
Dated OS March	24	<u> </u>	
		Inventor Signefure	
Dated OS May		Mark-	
		Witness Signature	dia.
		Witness Name: <u>M. A</u> r	100174
Fourth Inventor Name:	Murali Doddə		
Residence Address:	Flat 1301, Ashok	a Liviano.	
	Narsingi Service Puppalguda, Indi	Road, Next to ORR Gate	
Dated 05 March	8 1	N. 1 0	
Usted: 05 May(4)	,_2019	Inventor Signature	readoly.
_ 0000	19		
Dated:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Witness Signaturë	
		Witness Name: ❤️	A118N74
		**************************************	manner of

Abhinay Pachauri

First Inventor Name:

RECORDED: 06/26/2020

3

PATENT REEL: 053047 FRAME: 0293